OF MINNESOTA FOR 1957 1913

APPENDIX

TABLE 1

SESSION LAWS AMENDED OR REPEALED

Year Chap.
1880 351
1889 351
1889 351
1888 351
1889 351
1880 851
1889 361
1889 351
1889 351
1889 351
1888 3851
1895 8
1895 8
1807 302
1807 302
1913 430
1813 430
1915 272
1919 210
1919 308
1919 308
1919 404
1821 362
1921 362
1921 362
1921 382
1921 362
1921 382
1921 -

1921 525
1821 525
1921 525
1921 525
1921 525
1923 238
1923

1925 371
1925 371
1927 17
1927

1927 209
1829 253

Special Laws Amended or Repealed

Sec.
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St. Paul municipal court, 1957 ¢ 308 s 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 782 s
Amended, 1857 ¢ 7
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢
Repealed, 1057 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢ 8927
Amended, 1957 ¢ D27 s
Amended, 1957 ¢ 927 5 4

Repenled, 1957 ¢ 927 5 6

Resolutions omitted, 1857 ¢ 269 5 2
Resolutions omitted, 1957 ¢ 269 s 1
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General Laws Amended or Repealed
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Amended, 1957 c 782 5 4
Amended, 1957 ¢ 927
Amended, 1957 ¢ 782
Amended, 1957 ¢ 927 5
Amended, gathologisti
, 1857 ¢ 670 s

Amended, 1057 ¢ 559
Amended, 1957 ¢ T.
Amended, 1957 ¢ 9
Amended, pathologi

ing, 1957 ¢ 670
Amended, 1957 ¢ 78
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1857 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1957 c
Amended, 1957 ¢
Folio fee increas
Amended, 1957 ¢
Repealed, 1957 c
Repealed, 1957 ¢ 7
Amended, 1957 ¢
Repealed, 1957 c
Duluth municipal
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1857 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢ 927
Amended, 1957 ¢ 273
Amended, 1857 ¢ 273
Navigable lakes, lmgrovement, 1957 ¢ 2618 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 673 5 1
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1914

120 423
1929 423
1931 48
1931 156
1935
Ex-1937 67
1939 841
1841 193
1841 212
1541 300
1941 423
1941 513
1841 541
1943 2
1943 307
1943 397
1943 397
1943 397
1943 397
1843 387
1943 397
1943 397
1943 397
1943 297
1045 211
1945 458
1945 458
1946 458
1845 458
1945 561
1845 607
1945 607
1947 43
1947 43
1947 43
1947 43
1847 284
1947 214
1947 274
1847 274
1947 274
1847 280
1947 322
1947 455
1947 455
1047 520
1847 520
1947 570
1947

1947 .
1947

1047

1949 b5
1948 a7
1949 144
148 154
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SESSION LAWS

Amended, 1957 ¢ 782 s 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 927 s 1
Police relief associations, certain villages, 1957

cT93s 1 ac
Relating to platting of land conveyed to cities,
1057 c 951

Amended, 1957 ¢ 559 5 1°

Amended, 1957 ¢ 273 5 2 )

Amended as to tax-forfeited lands, titles and
adverse claims, 1857 ¢ 844 s 1

Law libraries, certain counties, 1957 ¢ 3245 1

Tax levy increased, 1957 c 4195 1

Amended, 1857 c 255 5 1 ;

Civil service, certain counties, 1057 ¢ 340 5 1

Civil service, certain counties, 1957 ¢ 853 s 1

Procedural c’hanggs, 1957 ¢ 730 s 1, 2

Definitions; counties, 1957 ¢ 217 5 1

Fireman's relief, cities third class, 1957 ¢ 127 s 1

Fireman defined, 1957 ¢ 127 5 2

Eligibility to membership, 1957 ¢ 127 5 3

Who excluded from membership, 1957 ¢ 127 s 4

Tax levy, 1657 ¢ 127 s &

Relief funds in special fund, 1657 ¢ 127 5 6

Pensions, amount, 1857 ¢ 127 5 7 }

Retirement, 1957 ¢ 127 5 8

Mllltnl'{ service counted, 1937 ¢ 127 5 9

Death benefits, 1957 ¢ 127 s 10

Repealed, 1957 c 413 s 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 782 s

Amended, 1057 ¢ 782 s

Amended, 1957 ¢ 927 s

Amended, 1957 ¢ 827 s

Amended, 1957 ¢ 855 s

Amended, 1857 c 9456 s

Amended, 1957 ¢ 945 5 2

Alpﬁlieatm_n, limitation, 1957 ¢ 36 5 1

Mill rate increased, 1957 ¢ 36 5 2 ’

Benefit payments increased, 1957 ¢ 36 g 3

Pensions increased, 1957 ¢ 36 s 4

Amended ag to tax levy, 1057 ¢ 6025 1

Firemen’s relief associations third class cities,
1957 ¢ 127 5 1

Tax levy, 1957 ¢ 127 5 5

Retirement, 1957 ¢ 127 5 8

Death benefits, 1957 ¢ 127 5 10

Repealed, 1957 ¢ 413 5 1

Mill levy increased, 1957 ¢ 702 s 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 9455 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 9455 2

Amended, 1957 ¢ 782 & 4

Amended, 1957 ¢ 927 s 4

Certaui clerk of court fees changed, 1957 ¢ 223

8

Fees on entry of judgment, 1057 ¢ 223 5 2
Fees additional, 1857 ¢ 223 3 3
Recording license fees, 1057 c 223 5 4
%gg.‘lstermg trad?:i nmrllg.s_’l%';lg 2213 55

ixing compensation [ 8
Amended, 1957 ¢ 164 5 1
Amended, 1957 c 16s 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 36 5 2
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154 3 Amended, 1657 ¢ 36 s 3
-164 4 Amended, 1657 c 3654

179 Civil service, certain counties, 1957 ¢ 853 5 1
245 Navigable lakes, Ramsey county, 1857 ¢ 251 s 1
270 Salary increased, 1857 ¢ 684 s

281 1 Tax levy, 1957 ¢ 1275 5

281 2 Pensions, amount, 1957 ¢ 127 s 7

281 3 Retirement, 1957 ¢ 127 5 8

281 4 Death benefits, 1957 ¢ 127 5 10

375 1 Amended, 1957 c 460 5 1

318 12 Firemen's relief increased, 18957 ¢ 144 s 1

396 Repealed, 1957 c 413 5 1

421 1 Amended, 1957 ¢ 5505 1 '

514 2 Repealed, 1857 c 4545 1

515 Amended as to levy, 1057 ¢ 696 s 1

548 1 Amended, 19567 ¢ 782 5 1
548 4 Amended, 1857 ¢ 7825 3
548 6 Amended, 1957 ¢ 782 3 4
548 1 Amended, 1957 ¢ 927 5 1
548 - 4 Amended, 1957 ¢ 827 5 3
548 6 Amended, 1957 ¢ 827 84
568 1 Law libraries, certain counties, 1957 ¢ 224 5 1

2 Fees for library upkeep, 1957 ¢ 224 5 2

593 1 Salaries increased, 1957 ¢ 616 s 1
604 1 Salaries increased, 1957 ¢ 933 s 1
610 1 Salaries increased, 1957 ¢ 387 s 1

43 1 Amended, 1957 c 36 s 2

43 2 Amended, 1957 ¢ 36 5 3

43 3 Amended, 1957 c 36 5 4

45 1 Amended, 1957 ¢ 164 5 1

100 1 Amended, 1057 ¢ 5595 1

184 Repealed, 1857 ¢ 413 5 1

188 2 Tax levy increased, 1857 c 4105 1
205 Amended, 1957 ¢ 5495 1
208 Deputy1 sheriffs’ clothing allowance, 1957 ¢ 157

s s

232 Salary inereased, 1957 ¢ 684 5 1

236 1 Amended, 1857 c 469 5 1

238 1 Amended, 1857 c 4855 1
243 1 Police 75?}11;:1 associations, certain villages, 1957

c s
275 1 Salaries increased, 1957 c 616 5 2 .
370 Clerlzotlrf (iourt compensation increased, 1857 c
5

313 1 Salaries increased, 1957 ¢ 397 5 1

381 1 Salaries increased, 1957 ¢ 616 5 3

351 1 Salaries increased, 1057 ¢ 8165 1
420 1 Tax levy, 1957 ¢ 1275 5

3 Retirement, 1957 ¢ 127 5 8

471 1 Bond sale, certain counties, 1857 ¢ 331 s 1

485 1 Amended, salary increased, 1957 ¢ 673 s 1

408 1,2 Procedural changes, 1957 ¢ 730 & 1, 2

512 1 Amended, pathologist, employment of, authoriz-

, 1907 ¢ 6705 1

521 Amended as to levy, 1957 c 896 5 1

598 2 Road construection fund, 1957 ¢ 131 s 1-2

604 1 Amended, 1657 ¢ 782 5 4

604 1 Amended, 1957 ¢ 927 5 4

636 1 Amended, 1957 ¢ 8455 1

Amended, 1057 ¢ 8455 2 .
666 1,2, Salaries of certain county officials, 1957 ¢ 854

s1, 2



1316
1951 @694
1551 694
1051 694
1951 1702
1851 702
1851 714
1953 44
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953 145
19563 155
1953 169
1958 175
1953 188
1953 224
1953 230
1953 249
1953 270
1953 317
1953 348
1853 367
1953 401
953 408
1853 415
1953 473
1953 499
1053 501
1953 422
1953 575
1953 658
1958 658
1953 1703
19563 753
1653 753
1053 743
1953 1764
Ex-1855 2 Art.11
Ex-1955 b
1855 14
1955 19
1953
1855
1855 26
1855 27
1955 41
1955 41
1955 43
1955 59
1855 &8
1955 a7
1955 84
1853 84
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SESSION LAWS

Civil defense contracts, 1957 ¢ 171 5 1

Subd, 2, Civil defense personnel, 1957 ¢ 227 5 1

Subd, 1, Amended, 1857 ¢ 826 53 1

Amended as to salaries, 1057 ¢ 950 s 1

Repealed, 1957 ¢ 950 s 2

Interim commission, 1857 ¢ 85858 1, 2

Firemen'’s relief associations, 3rd class citles,
1067 c 127 s 1

Tax levy, 1957 ¢ 127 5 6

Pensions, amount, 1857 ¢ 1275 7

Retirement, 1957 ¢ 127 5 &

Death benefits, 1957 ¢ 127 s 10

Repealed, Ex-1957 ¢ 108 8

Amended, 1957 ¢ 560 s 1

Repealed, 1057 ¢ 161 5 3

Tax levy increased, 1957 ¢ 418351

Repealed, 1957 c 413 5 1

Salaries increased, 1957 ¢ 616 s 1

Salary increased, i957 c 684 5 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 469 s 1

Road construction fund, 1957 ¢ 131 s 1-2

Clerk hire inéreased, 1957 ¢ 479 s

Death benefits changed, 1857 ¢ 10 s 1-3

Law enforcement officers included, 1957 ¢ 222

sl 2
Police I7sglieil assoclations certain villages, 1957

[ [
Amended, 1957 ¢ 793 5 2

Tax levy, 1857 ¢ 127 s § L.

Tax 2leegry, 1uulepemlent school districts, 1957 ¢

8
Amended, 1957 ¢ 623 s 1 .

Two-way hroadcastin established, 1957 ¢ 109 5 1
Mill levy increased, 1957 ¢ 702 5 1

Interim commission, 1957 ¢ 958 5 1, 2

Date changed, 1957 ¢ 7325 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 782 s 4

Amended, 1957 ¢ 927 s 4

Amended, 1957 ¢ 945 s 2

Amended as to salaries, 1957 ¢ 950 5 1
Repealed, 1857 ¢ 950 5 2

Amended, Ex-185T c 5 s 1

Salaries, supreme court justices increased, 1857

c¥3s1
Sec. 2. Labor credits, formula changed, 1957
858s1

[
Sec. 3. Transfer of filing fee, 1957 ¢ 159 5 1
Amended, 1957 c 6015 5

Procedural change, 1957 ¢ 504 5 1
Procedural change, 1957 ¢ 504 s 2

Procedural change, 1957 ¢ 504 5 4

Amended as to outboard motors, 1857 ¢ 683 5 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 889 5 1

Public contracts, 1957 ¢ 194 s 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 423 5 1

Amended, 1857 ¢ 518 5 18-17

Dates changed, 1957 ¢ Tld s 2

Amended, 1857 ¢ 108 5 1

Time limitation changed, 1957 ¢ 22 s 1
Amended, 1857 ¢ 847 s 1

Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1-Art 115 1



OF MINNESOTA FOR 1957 1917

Ex-1955 1 1 Amended, 1957 c 837 53
1955 2 o 2 Amended, 1957 ¢ 856 s 1
BEx-1955 2 H 1 Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1-Art IV s 1
Ex-1955 2 III 1 Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1-Art IV 5 2
Ex-1855 1 Repealed, 195T c 837 s 8
Ex-1055 2 IV 1 Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1-Art IVs 3
Ex-1955 1 Repealed, 1957 ¢ 937 5 8
Ex-1955 2 IV 2 Amended’, Ex-1957 ¢ 1-Art IV s 4
Ex-1855% 2 vV 13 Amended, Ex-1857 ¢ 1 Art V 5 13
Ex-1955 2 Vv 2 Subd.1. Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1 Art Vs 4
Ex-1955 2 v 2 Subd.2. Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1 Art Vs 5
Ex-1955 2 v 3 Subd.4. Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1 Art Vs é
Ex-1956 2 v 4 Subd.l. Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1 Art Vs 7
Ex-1955% 2 v 5 Ex-1957 c 1 Art Vs 8
Ex-1 2 Vv 5 Subd. 2. Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1 Art Vs 8
Ex-1955 2 \ 5 Subd.3. Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1 Art Vs 10
Ex-1955 2 v 5 Subd.4. Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1 Art Vs 11
Ex-1955 2 v 8 Subd.5. Amended, Ex-1857 ¢ 1 Art V 5 12
Ex-1955 2 v 5 Subd.6. Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1 Art V s 13
Ex-1955 2 v 8 Amended, Ex-1957 ¢ 1 Art V5 14
Ex-1955 b Amended, 1957 ¢ 159 5 1 .
Ex-1955 127 Amended, Ex- 1057 c 1 Art VIIs 1
1055 104 1 Amended, 1957 c 601 s 4
1055 104 2 Amended, 1957 ¢ 6801 5 12
1955 109 Amended, 1957 c 44 5 1
1955 110 1 Time extension, 1857 ¢ 587 5 1 '
1955 105 1 Subd. 3. Policemen’s pension, 1957 ¢ 191 8 1
1955 105 7 Subd, 2, Levy for pension fund, 1957 ¢ 191 s 2
1958 119 i Amended as to outboard motors, 1957 ¢ 683 5 1
1955 119 1 Amended as to outboard motors, 1957 ¢ 683 5 1
1955 137 1 Procedural change, 1957 ¢ 494 5 1
1955 142 Lease and conveyance of land, 1957 ¢ 152 s 1
1955 148 1 Certan:i clerk of court fees changed, 1957 ¢ 223
8
1955 156 1 Amended, 1957 ¢ 559 5 1
1055 166 Amended, 1057 ¢ 7605 3
1955 170 1 Amended, 1957 ¢ 769 5 7
1955 188 Mill levy increased, 1957 ¢ 24 s 1
1985 188 1,2 Amended, 1957 ¢ 690 s 1, 2
1955 191 1 Property of decedent, 1957 ¢ 301 s 1
1955 101 Amended, 1957 ¢ 821 5 15
1955 193 1 Public employees, benefits, 1857 ¢ 321 5 1
1955 194 1 Escheated or abandoned property, 1957 ¢ 861 5 1
1956 195 Amended, 1857 ¢ 621 5 11
1955 200 2 Amended, 1957 ¢ 2655 1
1955 206 1 Occupational disease, workmen’s compensation,
] 957 c 834 5 1, 2
1958 207 Repealed, 1957 ¢ 550 s 1
1955 215 1 Subd. 345.7 Jtinsdtctlonal amount increased, 1957
[ 5
1955 215 2 Subd. 2-3. Governeor to fill vacancy, 1957 ¢ 359 s 1
1955 215 2 Subd. 19 Salaries of judges increased, 1957 ¢ 918
. a
1955 218 1 Amended, 1057 c 458351
1055 219 1 Butter grading and labels, 1957 ¢ 1455 1
1955 222 2 Amended, 1957 ¢ 129 5 1
1955 222 . 7 Amended, 1957 c 1295 2
1955 222 8 Amended, 1057 ¢ 1295 3
1955 7. Amended, 1857 ¢ 517 5 1
1955 227 1 Repealed, 1957 c 640 s 8

Procedural changes, 1957 ¢ 561 5 1
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SESSION LAWS

Amended, 1957 c 434 s 1
Time Extension, 1057 ¢ 74551
Amended, 1957 ¢ 751 1, 2
Amended, 1957 c 18 s i
Repealed, 1957 ¢ 928 5 33
Amended, 1957 ¢ 928 s 8
Repealed, 1857 ¢ 928
Repealed, 1957 ¢ 028
Repealed, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1857 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1857 ¢
Amended, 1957 c 2 s
Compensation of wee
cT24 817
Amended 1057 ¢ 453 5 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 704 s 1
Flremin's relief, cities second class, 1957 ¢ 179
8
Determination of relief, 1957 ¢ 179 8 2
Date extended, 1957 c 462 s 1
School districts, net debt, 1957 ¢ 879 5 1

inspector increased, 1957

Amended, 1857 c 10351

X [
*Amended, 1957 ¢ 623
Repeated, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢
Procedural changes,
Pensions; ¢ertain m
Amended, 1957 ¢ 156
Amended, 1957 ¢ 923
Amended ag to acquisi
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1957 c 664
Amended, 1957 ¢ 664
Amended, Ex-1857 ¢ 14
Subd. add. Amended, Ex-1857 ¢ 16 s 15
Repealed, Ex-1957 ¢ 16 5 19
Repealed, Ex-1057 ¢ 16 5 19
Repealed, Ex-1957 ¢ 18 5 19
Amdetf. 1857 ¢ 818 5 2
Application for membership, 1057 ¢ 257 s 1
Special fund, tax levy increase, 1957 ¢ 256 5 1
stposiztion of traffic violation funds, 1957 c 824
8

Amended, 1857 ¢ 25s 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 467 5 1

Benefits J)aid employees, 1957 ¢ 873 5 1

Amended, 1857 ¢ 873 5 2

Amended, 1957 ¢ 821 s 9

Amended, 1957 ¢ 769 5 1

Extension of time, 1957 ¢ 627 5 2

Repealed, 1857 ¢ 27182 .

Treasurer and county auditor, salary increases,
1957 ¢ 2718 1

Amount increased, 1957 ¢ 712 5 1

Date changed, 1857 c 7325 1
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n of sites, 1957 c 664 5 1
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OF MINNESOTA FOR 1957 1919

Federal pns]eners, board in county jail, 1957

¢ 225
Amended 1957 ¢ 621 5 10 .
Procedural change, 1957 ¢ 772 5 1
Increased bond issue, 1857 ¢ 628 5 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 708 s 1 .
Amended, 1957 ¢ 605 s 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 516 5 3
Amended, 1957 ¢ 907 5 7

s

Amended, 1957 ¢ 907 5 8, 9, 10 -
Amended, 1057 ¢ 907 5 11

Penalties increased, 19 7 c 303 s 1-23
Amended, 1057 ¢ 320 s 3

Procedural change, 1957 c734s1l
Procedural chnnge, 1857 ¢ 734 8 2
Procedural change, 1957 ¢ 734 5 3

Amended as to permd of residence, 1957 ¢ 65451
Amended, 1957 c 473 s 1
Standard 'fire insurance policy; forms, 1857 ¢ 193

Repealed Ex-1857 c 145 8
Termsch ed, 1957 c 7085 1, 2
Repealed TecBi5 s
Amended' 1957 c278s1l
Re ealed, 1957 c 297 8 2
changed 1957 ¢ 554 3 1
Relatm%to polsons. 1957 ¢ 33235 1
School Bldg, hoard increased, 1957 ¢ 66 5 1
School Bldg. board mcreased 1057 ¢ 68 8 2
School Bldg hoard inereased 195Tc 665 3
Bond issue, 1957 ¢ 180 s 1
Tax levy, 1857 ¢ 189 s 2
Limitation, 1057 ¢ 189 5 3
Amended, '1057 ¢ 254 5 1
Amended 1957 ¢ 4365 1
o agemasslstance eligibility requn-ements 1957

Amended, 1957 c 471 5 1

Amended 195T c 7118 1

In dp extended 195'1 c758s1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 560 s 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ B45 s 2

Cityandv ¢ aids, 1957 ¢ 2073 1

Repealed, Ex-1957 ¢ 16 5 19

Repealed Ex-1957 c 16 5 10

Amended as to undressed fish, 1957 ¢ 676 5 1 .

Redevelo‘pment projeclx 1857 ¢ 810 s 2

Power o authonty. 1057 ¢ 810 s 3

Special 1957 ¢ 810 8 6

Power% 10! m#niclpality in housing projects, 1957
c810s

Salanefsof aldermen, certain cities, 1957 c 8590

8

Repealed, 1857 c 018 5 3

Compe'?ns;tiolll of court reports increased, 1957
c 8

Clerkslt_)sf court, salaries increased, Ex-1957 ¢ 22

Amended as to salanes 1057 ¢ 652 5 1-3
Amended, 1957 c 6885 1
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SESSION LAWS

Amended, 1957 ¢ 567 & .

Subd. 1-2-3. Amended 1957 ¢567s52
Amended, 1857 ¢ 7045 1

Amended’ as to amount, 1857 ¢ 708 5 2
Amended as to p ment of claims, 1857 ¢ 983 5 7
D:sposg:mn of t.rgglc violation funds, 1957 c 824

Highway patrolmen, salaries, 1857 ¢ 838, s 1
Amended, 1857 ¢ 823 5 1

Amended 1957 c 96158 1

Estabhshment of county nursing homes, 1857 ¢

865 s

Addltlonal payments lnto teachers retirement
fund, 1957 c B18 s 1

Repealed Ex-1957 ¢ 16 5 19

Repurchase of land after forfeiture, 1957 ¢ 832

sl
Amended 1957 c 3251
Comgensauon & time period increased, 1957 ¢

Comggi:sagon & time period increased, 1857 c

5

Comgensation & time period increased, 1957 c
8l s 4

Comggfsatsicn & time period increased, 1857 c

s

Comgensation & time period increased, 1857 ¢
8l s 6

Comge‘nsation & time period increased, 1857 c¢
8l 57

Amended, 1957 c 9165 1

Procedural change, 1957 ¢ 781 5 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 148 5 1

Amended 1957 ¢ 6l4 5 1

Amended 1057 c 614 5 2

Amended, 1957 ¢ 614 5 3

Amended 1957 c 614 5 4

Salaries of mayor and aldermen, 195'7 cd47s 1
Procedural change, 1957 c 494 s

Procedural change, 1957 c 283 s 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 52451

Procedural changes 1957 c M6 s 1, 5

Amended, 1957 ¢ sl

Tax-forfeited land, leases. 1957 ¢ 34635 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 447 5 1

School dlstncts net debt 1857 ¢ 879351

Ranges mcreased 1057 ¢ 7168 s

Name changed, 1857 ¢ 19 s 3

Acreage allowance increased, 1957 ¢ 569 5 1
Procedural change, 1957 ¢ 97s1

Subd9115 Mtlamhershlp of board increased, 1957 ¢
Procedural] changes, 1957 c 824 5 1

Procedural changes, 1957 ¢ 824 5 2

Procedural changes, 1057 ¢ 824 s 3

Allocation of fines and forfeitures, 1857 c 493 s 1
mghgg%y patrolmen salaries increased, 1957 ¢

Salary of mayor 1857 c B02s5 1
Amended 1987 ¢ 49151
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OF MINNESOTA FOR 1967

1921

Salaries increased, 1957 c 6
Salaries increased, 1957 ¢ 6
Salaries increased, 1957 ¢ 6
Repealed, 1957 c 8085 8
Subd. 3. Amended, 1857
Subd. 8. Amended, 195
Amended, 1857 ¢ 285
Amended, 1857 ¢ 205
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1857 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1957, ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢
Amended, 1957 ¢
c
c

=)

288
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28
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Amended, 1957
Amended, 1957
Amended, 1957 ¢ ] i
Amended as to jurisdiction of port authorities,
1957 c8l2s 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 812 s
Amended, 1857 ¢ 648 5
Boutnies, 1957 ¢ 83951, 2

Gross earnings aid to schools increased, Ex-1957

cPs1l

Amended, 1957 ¢ 469 5 1

Salaries increased, 1957 c 933 5 1

Salaruis gf certain county officials, 1857, ¢ 854
8 1,

Repealed, 1957 ¢ 537 5 7

Amended, 1957 ¢ 782 s 4

Amended, 1857 ¢ 927 5 4

Amended, 195T c 18 s 1

Repealed, 1957 ¢ 566 s 6

Agglqrt_mnment of expenses, 1957 ¢ 140 5 1

Al mlxs;ration of state government, 1857 ¢ 852
s -

28
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5
&
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Amended,
Amended,
Amended,

1957 ¢ 603 5 1
1957 ¢ 603 s 2
1057 ¢ 603 5 3

Amended, 1957 ¢ 603 5 4

Road construction fund, 1957 ¢ 131 s 1-2

Amended, 1957 ¢ 222 5 2

A.mentied for social security coverage, 1957 ¢ 655
[

Amended, 1957 ¢ 945 5 2

Taxaé.ist:)’n u{ taconite and iron sulphides, 1057 ¢

s
Date changed, 1957 c 613 5 1
Amem}ed, appropriation increased, 1957 ¢ 656

Name changed, 1957 ¢ 19 s 2

Amended, 1857 ¢ 756 5 1

Taxation of motor vehicles, 1957 ¢ 875 s 1

Salary increased, 1057 ¢ 701 5 1

Repealed, 1957 ¢ 808 5 8

Time gncl2 Appropriation extended, 1957 ¢ 891
8 1,
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SESSION LAWS

Clerk of distriet court, reports, 1857 ¢ 88685 1

Failore to make return, 1957 ¢ 890 5 1

Sick leave, state employees, 1957 c 870 s 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 3 4 ]

Amended as to cognf:ensatlon and mileage of
members of legislature, 1957 ¢ 811 5 1

Repealed, 1957 c 811 5 2

Interim commission, 1957 ¢ 658 s 1-2

Amended, 1957 c 9045 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 95 5 1

Relating to watershed districts, 1957 ¢ 2795 1

Relating to watershed distriets, 1957 ¢ 279 5 2

Relating to watershed districts, 1957 ¢ 278 5 3

Drainage ditches, repair, 1057 ¢ 328 5 1

Procedural change, 1957 ¢ 638 s 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 580 s 1

Fees increased, 1957 ¢ 680 5 1

Addi]%%nallpowers, park district boards, 1957 ¢

8

Tax levir 1957 ¢ 160 s 2

Bonds, 1857 ¢ 160 5 3 _

Boundaries of park districts, 1057 ¢ 160 s 4

Amended as to amount, 1957 ¢ 689 s 1

Amount increased, 1957 ¢ 719 5 1, 2

Home owaers loans, increases, 1957 ¢ 265 s 4

Licenses; retail vendors of soft drinks, 1957 ¢

229581

Amended, 1957 ¢ 187 s
Amended, 1957 ¢ 385 s
Amended, 1957 ¢ 430 s
Amended, 1857 ¢ 7 s 1
Public employee defined, 1857 ¢ 815 5 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 835 s
Amended, 1957 ¢ 935 s
Amended, 1957 ¢ 035 5

8

s

1
1
1

7
Amended, 1957 ¢ 935 s 27
Amended, 1857 ¢ 935 s 27
Amended, 1957 c 835 s 27 -
Changes In base period, 1957 ¢ 780 5 1
Repealed, Ex-1957 ¢ 17 5 31
Procedural change, 1957 ¢ 504 58 5
Amended ag to Jicenses, 1957 ¢ 668 5 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 538 5 1
Procedural, 1957 ¢ 774 s 4
Frozen food locker plants, operators, licenses,
1957 ¢ 841 5 2
Repealed, 1057 ¢ 867 5 10 .
Time extended and appropriation increased, Ex-
1957 e 13 s 1, 2
Amended, 1957 ¢ 40 5 1
Procedural changes, 1957 ¢ 561 5 1
Report to fovernor. 1957 ¢ 883 5 7
Amended, 1057 ¢ 155 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 907 s 4
Amended, 1957 ¢ 907 s §
Subd. 2. Amended, 1957 ¢ 720 s 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 520 5 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 520 s 2
Amended, 1857 ¢ 93 s 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 198 5 1
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Amended as to salaries, 1957 ¢ 8505 1

Repealed, 1957 ¢ 950 s 2

Repealed, 1957 ¢ 899 5 21

Procedural change, 1957 c 734 s 2

Amended, 1957 ¢ 499 s 1

Amended, 1957 ¢ 180 s 1 .

Re-purchase of land after forfeiture, 1957 ¢ 832

]

Amended, 1957 ¢ 743 8 1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 852 58 2
Amended, 1657 ¢ 925 s5'1
Amended, 1957 ¢ 9258 2
Amended, 1957 ¢ 9485 1
Amended, 1957 c 926 5 1



